Page 10of 5
Owner. Norman Utilities Authority, 225 N Webster, Norman, OK 73069
Project Name: WWO0091 Lift Station D Force Main Replacement, Phase Il
Contract No. K-2223-141 PO No. 23013522
Start Date: July 10, 2023 End Date:  November 22, 2023
Contractor: Southwest Water Works
Address: 201 NW 132nd St. OKC, OK 73114

Application No.

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

4 - Final

Application Date:

December 1, 2023

December 27, 2023

, inclusive,

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

For the period: November 22, 2023 thru
1 Original Contract Amount
2 Nat Change by Change Order(s)
3 Revised Contract Amount ( Line 1 + Line 2}
4 Total Completed To Date
5 Stored Materials This Date
6 Total Completed and Stored (Line 4 + Line 5)
7 Retainage:
a Completed Work at 0% oflined
b Stored Materials at 0% ofLineb
Total Retainage (Lines 7a + 7b)
8 Total Eamed Less Retainage (Line 6 less Line 7)
9 Previous Payments:
a Previously Paid to Contractor
b Previously Paid to Vendors
Total Previously Paid (Lines 9a + 8b)
10  Amount Due This Estimate
a Invoices to be Paid by NUA (new materials stored)
b Amount Due to Contractor
Total Amount Due This Estimate (Line 8 less Line 9)
1 Balance to Complete, Including Retainage

$935,000.00

$38,608.97

$973,608.97

$973,608.97

$0.00

$973,608.87

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$973,608.97

$515,742.48

$381,826.03

$897,568.52

$15,657.29

$60,483.16

$76,040.45

$0.00



Page 20f 5

The undersigned Contractor cerlifies that to the best of the Contreator's knowledge, information and belief the Work covered by this Application
for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for
which previous Certificates for Paymani were isssued and payments recaived from the Owner, and that current payment shown is now due.

Contractor: Southwest Water Works

By: ik Date: 1/0/1900
Paul Matthews - Mankging Member

State of: Oklahoma

County of. Oklahoma

Subscribed and swom to before me this
l © i JENNIFER EBERHART

o

: 1 NOTARY PUBLIC
. ,J STATE OF OKLAROMA
RS T

I. CommisSion T N

ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising this application, the Engineer certifies to
the Qwner that to the best of the Engineer's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of Work is in
accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED:

Engineer: PEC

By. Date:
Chad Grisier, Project Manager

Issuance, payment, and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this contract.

APPROVAL OF THE OWNER

Owner: Norman Utilities Authority

By Date:
Nathan Madenwald, Utilities Engineer




Page 3of 5

INVOICE AFFIDAVIT
State of: Oklahoma P. 0. No. 23013522
County of. Oklahoma Invoice No.

Amount $60,483.16

The undersigned Contractor, of lawful age, being duly sworn, on oath says that this invoice or claim is true and correct
and that (s)he is authorized to submit the invoice pursuant to an approved Contract. Affiant further states that the work as
shown by this invoice has been completed in accordance with the plans, specifications furnished the Affiant. Affiant
further states that (s}he has made no payment, given, or donated or agreed to pay, give or donate, either directly or
indirectly, to any elected official, officer or employee of the City of Norman, or money or any other thing of value to obtain
payment of the invoice or procure award of this Contract order pursuant to which an invoice is submitted.

Contractor; Southwest Water Works

By:

Paul Matthews L Manggidg Member

Subscribed and swom to before me this

|8 o JOUON M i

: (:@"m\ JENNIFER EBERHART '
' ¢ NOTARY PUS :
Notary Pubic:\ (A | e/ STATE OF oKaiows

| : : :
u o ' 8 2 O :. Gommisslon # 08008522 Expires og/z0126 |
My Commission expires: Qg ----------------

THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BEFORE ANY INVOICE OVER $26,000.00 CAN BE
PROCESSED FOR PAYMENT.




%000'001

%000°001
%000°001
%000°001
%000°001
0/NT#
i0/NICH
%000°00}
%000°00L
%000°004
%000°001
%000°00L
%000°001
%000°00)
%000°001
%000°00}
%000°001
0IAIOH#
%000°001
%000°001
i0AIQ#
%000°001
%000°001
5000001
%000°001
%000°001
%000°00¢
%000°00}
%000°00L
%000°001
%000°00+
%000°001
%0001
[V
%

16'809°CL6

00°000°5)
00°000°0L
00'005°22
00'005°2
00'000°LL
00°000'6L
00'009't
00°000'Z6
000006
00'0059
00°000°ZL
00'000'vZ
00'6/8'69
007009205
00°062'%
00°00S

05°085°¢
BrSS.vE
00'04£'5E
00°000°6
000006
66'295'1L
00°000'S
00°000's
00'000'01
00'000's
00'000'S
00'000'6k
SAeg ol
junowy

2411743

T G U UT O U0 O LD D U U U U G G DD UD U S T U D R DA WS W R R R

16808'r¥6  § 00°008'87 §

- § 000006t $ 001

: §
0000522
00'005'¢
00°000'L}
00°000'5L
00'009't
00°000°Z6
00°000'S
000059
0000021
00'000'%2
00'618'59
00008'86Y
00°06Z'¥
00008

05°055'¢
BY'SEL'YE
00'0L£'6E
000006
00°000'6
66729511
00'000°S
00'000'S
00°000'01
00°000°'S
00°000's
00°000'SH
R
snoald
unoury

G B0 U D T U7 UT WD U0 5 U9 OO U B0 D R A0 U5 0B WD 0 OO U 6D 69 65 D 60 WD S

jo ¢ obey
:Buipu3 pouad

00'000°01

00°008'€

ajewnsy

sL

nowy

$

Ll R 20 AL 0 B AL A i - A - A A A A - e R R R L Y

00't
0oL
oo
000
000
00'or
00009
00T
00
00°c
00'L
ooz
00'F
00's8
0o'else
000
008L
00}
000
04'9E2
9g'0LE!)
00 Le5€E
oo’k
0oL

XN A
3
00’}
ool
0oL
00l
00t

Fleg 0L Sejewnsy ejewnsy
snomald  SyL

o Ao

“AiD

000 00'L
000 00'L
ool
0005
0o'c
00°0
ovor
00009
002
00e
002
00'l

4

4

o8
veb'Z 0061
0

8L

o'l
000
0L9ee
98'0£6')
007285
ool
o'l
EEELZ'E
oo'h
o'l
o'l
o)
00’1
ool

16'809'¢16

00'000°5L
00'000°01
00'005'22
000052
00'000'11
0070006}
00°009°)
00'000'26
0070006
000059
007000}
00°000'v2
00°5/8'59
00°009'20%

00°062"y
00°005

05'085°¢
8p65L'pE
00'0LE'SE
00'000'6
000006
66'296'11
00°000'S
00°000'S
0000001
00'000'G
00°000'S
00°000°Sy
a3ld
[l

e dbr L AR B B R - e A A R A A A T A N R T R A R A N

[euld- ¢

0000061 §
00000'0L §
000057 8
ooosl $
0005} $
000052
00612 $
00'sZ $
007008 $
000009 §
000057 $
000059 §
000009 §
000009 §
00°siL H]
00002 $
00000t §
0058 $
00005 $
000z $
00'sl $
008l $
0001 $
000006 §
000006 §
09t $
00000's  §
000005 $
000000l §
00000 $
00000 §$
00000'sF $
30lud
n

peie|dwog oM
'ON Jsanbay Juawdey

— ==

oo

009

oOON v NN N

£16°2

8L

XA
1E6 |
188¢

A ¥ A

I..,,._,.,.

W
-

GHLILLITIIIDTHCESSS

L L
ww

BEB8Y555%

g«

Pig |El0L

U811 YUON 188 0} Yidag) [BuolippY Z-207
SUONEROYPOW YIdaq pue uoisuaxg 8109 |1-Z00
Areday uiog aAuQ) BSSAUEA 0L0Z |10

{usei9)) (5z-q) (006-0) I UBdQ AQ Ui 82104 OAd 0T
adid JOJEMULIOIS G|, @0B[daY PUB SAOWAY
19ju) quny) ace|day pue sAcwWay
(I In0ID) JusluLOpUBGY Jamag Aeyueg
By jpuueyn
1504 Guiwep uey #2104
IINEA pUE SABA Jal[ay iy
des ureyy @104
{rw) pusg 06 .02
(rwe) pueg Sp 02
{rw) pusg 5Z'11 .02
{usai9) (52-4a) {006-D) LB 82104 OAd L0Z J0) Buse) 9als yiw alog
(uesin) {5z-40) (006-0) 1nD usdQ Aq ulely #2104 DA 02
UDI|39S PUT JBJeMULO]S S08|day pue SAOWSY
13PNS) PUB (UNY) 3J3IIU07) 30B|daY PUB AAOWSY
[Z x 5} soepng apoe ) YOy
swaney Jeydsy aoejday pue asoway
Aemanng] 81310U07) a0E|09Y PUE AACWSY
JuaWBAB B)3i0u07) soe|day PUB aADWSY
YIEMAPIS 31210U07) aoedey pue AAcWaY
ulep 82304 Yau-0z bunsikg o) 1auun)
ajoyuepy Jamag Aeyues Buysng o) josuuo)
Buippog qe|g
uoNaadsU| 0APIA UDIDNISUOY -S04 PUB UONINIISUOT)-8ig
Aanng Jing-sy §49 pue Bupjelg uonanujsuo)
[0UEMOIY [0UaD Je))
jonuog uoiso.g
Buysay onerseipAy
{9,G) @0UBINSY) PUE LONEZION
uonduosag

14
)
A4
92
G2
4
£
44
e
0l
61
8}
1
9l
Sl
bl
£l
Zl

|‘—vamcpr-mm,‘:_’:

g
2 g
m =

LIEL MO “OMO 1S PUZEL MN 102
SN JejEM 1SaMpNOg
11 358U ‘WawdR|deY U[BI 93104 O UORKIS YiT L600MM




g D00

"2 wns

698 6598

00008 0009

00268 oo'26e

05 EHL) [ 30%)
05997 05987
0Z045°1 0Z0ISE
Wi w9
5 0590
00185 OIBSE
00009t 00°009°)
[ OIS
005E6 WSS
0oL WoIT
wes | CE]
I YO
wise sy
52055 52085
LT o9 KEE
®LIET aLet
VoL oL
Gr vt or et
007 500p
0059 L)
WW'E e
B8r'E 601ers
[18: 773 wews
Lt SLESL
055201 0550
w6z

0509551

couere

09756

st

9y

1R ¥4

g0l

5%

Wiw

Wz

£Y9s

AT

151216

16126

113

ey

SEWESL

ore6e'iz

0Z5i0ts

0ZSL0TS

0035268

0ZSI0Es

o | poE Pl
)

g ebey
‘Suppu poysy

STr8CSL

poprn | poperna | eoveeg
SEUGEN | SEUOEN  SRUAKEW  SRUREW | SRUREN | 00w

® 13

i

0r96E1T
0Z5L0TS
W50
0095268
0ZSI0TS

1¥'83

EELLLECELEEED

008
oS ERLTS
0552825
QSIS

tgeess

05ROIS

00EES'ES
0000975

00079's$
OO'SEES
00e19'Ts
00'5E6%

TILELTS

TEISHS

50555

08'0FE'ES

OrCIE'ES|

YOS
[
50'0rS
00°59%
TUSEO'ES
50T LS
1USRETS
SLB5LS
05'5L0°T§
0960575
DS'095'ETS
S9LEFES
09 565
SETPTIS
VIS
FTPILS
IRECTS
59015
6925
£0°Z9¥S

Er9LSS

v BOV'TS
1SS
LEEL6S
S6'BLYS

£029¥S|

STVRESLS
OF B6E'TTS
0T'SLO'ESS
OF'SL0ESS

DO'BSL'6PS
DTSLOESS

ped
Hunousy!

L8

LRl

OrHHES

L 1K~}
0052278
00E9EIS
a0

000T9TS

1457
E6°9ES
00'009%
DO'L6E5
[ 1485

osoze'zs|

DTOLS'TS
IWLER
058075

00°TES'ES

00'009°TS

0007955
00'SE6S

00DT9'TS
O0'SEES

TBLELTS
TEISKS

EST05'SS

OROEEES

0TLIEES

PEOLS
DK OPE'ES
600vS
00'59%
ZTRROES
EO'1BY'LS”

1088228
SLBSLS

0550018

0F6HTS

05095°ETS

SHLEN'ES
(14273
SETPIS
9P $9ES
BI'FIZS
TEE01S
#S9015
T6L9TS
E0'T9VS
[ 18121

FOBOV'ZS

1512158
L6ELGS
S68LVS
E0'Z9VS

STPRE'SLS
OV BEEIZS
07'SL0'ESS
QT'SL0'ESS
O 8SL6vs
02'5£0'€58

FRL
edetnt)

Amwwng seuemy

“op 18anbey Jeeusing

il i R I I R N I N R N N T I T 2 B IR AR I IR R

?
L

CZ0TOTL
EZ0ZE/L L
£20&vHLL
€20/ L
£TOZ/ULL
£Zo0zZEN L
£I0Z/RL/TI
friodi¥rad
£20LANL
x dieias
ET0L/TTIOT
£LOL/E/OT
202001
S20LE20L
£202/6L 08
£202/1£/01
£202/18/01
£Z0z/1E/01
fzoz/ot/0t
EXOZ/TE/0T
£ZOT/ETAOL
£or/eTfor

£202/5/0T

£20z/v/01

E20Z/TE/0T

ET0T/ET/OT
€I0Z/6T/0T
£I0Z/IT/01

£z0z/62/6.
£202/82/6

£L0L/9/6

£207/8/6

£202/8/6
EZ0Z/IE/01
£Loz/1/01
£207/18/8

ezoe/sz/e

£202/91/8
ELOZ/V/R
£Toz/Li8
£I07/91/8
t202/9t/8
ELOT/L/e
€20Z/E/8
£Z0Z/L/8

czoz/e/e

£EaL/efe
£20Z/8/8
£20T/PT/R
£20Z/9/8
czozfezfe
E202/01/8
£202/1/8
£207/1/8
EZOZ/BT/L
ETOZ/BL/L
E2OL/AL/L
£202/0L/L
weq

Ay

£290Z15|

10891011
TLITELMAWY
EDIESOETY
OSPTIETWY

8TLZI0ETIN

ToIErETIn
TO'PTPEDEL
TOPORS8LL
TOTFvE
WorLine
TOES0TL
're0ts
TORI690T
TO'SET90T
TOBTSTETWDNY
TOGZSIEINAINY
TETSTETWANY
107807308 TINY
T0'SETTIVETWY
TOFPETIS0ETNY
TOEBETETNAWY
LOPROTEINGDY
T0'9680£9)
10°1497981
WrSropIsl

B0 990E6L1
TO'SOTEELL
LorEgrBL91
TO'EZ0P991
T0°LLG66FL

LO'6LTLESH

TO°SSLEYSL
re
rore

ErEsshs
TO0'E0L
10 BHOL
TO0R00L

SISy

HIISY |

TO'SVBL8 T00%-FO
TO'SVRLE-100FFO

10°5pEL8-1000-70

T 9rgLa-1000-+0

TOT8STELWADY

10 EBSIETNGDY
TO'PESTEINADY
TO'BCTLE0ET OV

10T89TEZNADY |

T0ESL LETNQOY
TOTBITETNQOY
sttty
TagErsoL
TO'BOVESOL
TO'PZISEIL
Toseeséil
TO'L6¥IRIL
oquiny

R

ey 200

!
L
T Y P

FIOM M HAADROS)

1 Y WS ON SR #2004 () HORS LN i




